
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PCN # 111561

Issued Date: 8-Dec-23

Issued By: Jason Yost

Author: Jason Yost

Change affects whole product family?

Part #'s affected (See attached if entire product family is affected)

Moving to a more readily available resin

Properties of Old vs. Changed Product:

Disposition of Old Product:

12/31/2023

N/A

Additional Comments: (Include Potential Risks if Appropriate)

New part is lighter but looks the same as old when illuminated

N/A

Expected Implementation Date:  

Customer Feedback Expected by:  

Description of Change:

Changing to alternate blue resin

See affected part numbers.

Reason for Change:

Customer Product/Process Change Notification



 

 

 

 

 

 

Affected Part Numbers 

     

PCN # 111561    

     

Part Numbers Affected by the change.  If Applicable  
Part Number Description  New Part Number Description 

2501474500      

50739091474600      

50739131474600F      

50739141474600      

50739141474600F      

50739170974600      

50739170974600F      

50739171474600F      

50739180974600F      

50739181474600      

50739181474600F      

      

      
 

 

 

Supporting Qualification Data:      

Attached as necessary 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


